

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25867/2018

O.S. KANNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.ALIMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.140798/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.140797/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.140799/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 12-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.D.Dwarakanath, Adv.
Ms. Anita Bafna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on respondent no.1 within two weeks time.
Notice thereafter be issued. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
has requested for dasti service. Permitted in addition.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has
entered appearance.

List again on 15.1.2019.

K BABU
Registrar