

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25867/2018

O.S. KANNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.ALIMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.140798/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.140797/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.140799/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 15-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath, Adv.
Ms. Anita Bafna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that the respondent has refused to take dasti. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested to serve the respondent through paper publication. Allowed. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner may file application in this regard within four weeks. If application is filed, be processed as per rules.

List again on 18.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar