

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25867/2018

O.S. KANNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.ALIMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath, Adv.
Ms. Anita Bafna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application filed for substituted service in respect of
respondent No.1 is allowed. Proof of publication be filed
within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has
entered appearance.

List again on 1.4.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar