

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25867/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2017 in CMAMD No. 1482/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

O.S. KANNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.ALIMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.140798/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140797/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.140799/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 09-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath, Adv.
Ms. Anita Bafna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER